Served with vegetable sauce. A classic sfir fried rice dish with onions, herbs & spices,

garnished with chopped tomatoes & cucumber.

Chicken
Lamb
Vegetable
Prawn

King Prawn
Mixed

Tadka Dhal

Aloo Gobi

Palak Bhaji

Palak Mirchi

Palak Paneer
Bhindi Bhaji

Palak Aloo

Motter Paneer
Bombay Aloo
Mushroom Bhaiji
Chana Masala Bhaji
Spicy Onions Rings

Pilau Rice

Boiled Rice

Keema Pilau Rice
Special Pilau Rice
Egg Pilau Rice
Vegetable Pilau Rice
Lemon Pilau Rice
Mushroom Pilau Rice
Kashmiri Pilau Rice
Garlic Pilau Rice
Chips

Spicy Wedges

Coke 330ml

Diet Coke 330ml
Fanta 330ml
Vimto 330ml

Rio Tropical 330ml
Rubicon 330ml
Bottle Coke 125lir

£8.50
£8.50
£8.50
£8.50
£9.95
£10.50

£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£2.10

£2.50
£2.30
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.30
£2.50

£1.20
£1.20
£1.20
£1.20
£1.20
£1.20
£2.50

Chicken Tikka

Lamb Tikka

King Prawn Tikka
Spice Special Biryani

£9.50
£9.50
£10.95
£10.95

Combination of all barbecued meat & king
prawns in stir-fried rice along with fresh

green chillies.

Naan Bread

Garlic Naan Bread
Stuffed Veg Naan Bread
Keema Naan Bread
Cheese Naan Bread
Chilli Naan Bread
Peshwari Naan Bread @
Spice Special Naan
Garlic Butter Naan
Paratha Bread

Garlic & Coriander Paratha
Chappati

Tandoori Roti

Puri

Served with salad and chips
Scampi

Fish Fingers

Chicken Nuggets

Served with salad, mint sauce
& spice special sauce

Chicken Tikka
Lamb Tikka

Sheek Kebab
Mixed

Spicy Chicken Tikka
Spicy Lamb Tikka
Spicy Mix Sorldwich
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£2.50
£2.75
£2.75
£2.75
£2.75
£2.75
£2.75
£3.25
£2.75
£2.50
£2.75
£1.10
£1.30
£1.10

£4.95
£4.95
£4.95

£5.95
£5.95
£5.95
£6.95
£6.50
£6.50
£7.50

OPENING TIMES

Open 7 days a week including all Bank Holidays.
Monday to Thursday 5:00 Pm till 10:00 Pm
Friday to Sunday 4:00 pm till 10:30 Pm

FREE DELIVERY SERVICE

On all orders over £15 within 4 mile radius
Additional charge will apply for orders under £15
Orders over 4 miles will incur extra charge of £1 a mile
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Credit / Debit Cards are Accepted
WE TRY OUR UTMOST TO KEEP OUR INGREDIENTS
GM FREE AND USE NO CHOLESTEROL OIL.

Outside Catering Available.

ALLERGY AWARENESS

Some dishes may have the following allergens, if concerned please mention,
so that a suitable dish may be recommended. We cannot guarantee
our dishes 100% nut free.
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CRUSTACEAN SESAME NUTS GLUTEN EGG FISH SHELLFISH
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MUSTARD CELERY PEANUTS MILK PRODUCTS  SULPHITE SOYA LUPINS

1: 01772 786 100

16 Towneley Parade, Berry Lane, Longridge, Preston, PR3 3HU
www.spicelongridge.co.uk

PRICES MAY CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
FOR UP-TO-DATE PRICES PLEASE CHECK ONLINE.

NEW MENU JANUARY 2023

Printright 0161 678 0285

PLEASE NOTE: ALLERGENS & INTOLERANCES PLEASE ASK FOR ADVICE
Some dishes may have the following allergens, if concerned please
mention, so that a suitable dish may be recommended.



STARTERS

Appetisers

Poppadum %’—, £0.65
Spiced Poppadum £0.75
Cucumber Raitha £1.20
Spicy Raitha £1.40
Lime Pickle £0.65
Chilli Pickle £0.65
Chutney Tray £2.20

Consists of mango chutney, spice special
sauce, onion chutney, mint sauce.

Meat & Pouliry Starters
Served with fresh salad and
mint sauce.

Chicken or Lamb Chat £3.95
Chicken Pakora £3.75
Chicken or Lamb Tikka £3.50
Chicken Tandoori £3.50
Hoppers £3.50
Chicken Samosa £3.50
Meat Samosa £3.50
Sheek Kebab £3.50
Shami Kebab £3.50
Reshmi Kebab £3.50
Mixed Kebab £3.95

Sheek kebab, chicken tikka & meat samosa.
Stuffed Mushroom £3.50
Deep fried mushroom with spicy minced
meaft stuffing in bread crumbs.

Sheek Kebab Delight £3.95
Sheek kebab cooked in sweet, sour sauce.

MAIN COURSES

Tandoori Selection
Served with pilau rice, vegetable sauce
and fresh salad

Tandoori Chicken 2 £9.95
Chicken Tikka £9.50
Lamb Tikka £9.50
King Prawn Tikka £10.50
Mixed Tandoori £10.95

Mix consisting of chicken fikka, lamb tikka,
chicken tandoori, sheek kebab and king
prawn tikka.

Garlic King Prawn Tandoori £10.50

Fish Starters
Served with fresh salad and mint sauce.

King Prawn Puri £4.95
Prawn Puri £3.95
King Prawn Chat £4.95
Prawn Chat £3.95
Garlic King Prawn Tandoori £4.95
King Prawn Tandoori £4.95
King Prawn Butterfly £4.95
Prawn Cocktail £3.95

Vegetable Starters
Served with fresh salad and mint sauce.

Onion Bhaji £3.25
Mushroom Puri £3.50
Stuffed Panir Pakora £3.50
Vegetable Samosa £3.25
Chana Chat Puri £3.50
Vegetable Puri £3.50

Shashlik Selection
Served with pilau rice, vegetable sauce

and fresh salad

Lamb Shashlik £9.95
Chicken Shashlik £9.95
Mix Shashlik £10.50
Chicken and lamb mixed.

Exotic Shashlik £10.95

Chicken marinated in yoghurt and spices
along with green peppers and onions,
cooked in the tandoor then stir fried with
sweet chilli sauce to give o medium yet
spicy kick to the flavour.

' Contain nuts

Lamb Koftas »ss £8.95
Koftas or meatballs, reveals a Middle
Eastern influence on Indian cuisine,
prepared to a medium to hot flavour,
which is served in a concentrated
sauce.

Murghi Spice Special s £8.95
Spicy grilled chicken in a stir-fry along
with onions, green peppers and fresh
chillies, served with a balti sauce.

Mass Bazaar s £8.95
Fillet of salmon lightly spiced, grilled
and presented on medium spiced
caramelised onions, accompanied
with a samber sauce.

Murghi Tikka Lussi ## £8.95
Chicken tikka cooked in a sweet chili
sauce, to give a medium yet spicy kick
to the flavour.

Ve

Asian Style Khori #7575 £8.95
Chicken ftikka in a fairly hot dish cooked
with fomato puree, diced onions,
capsicum, cloves, garlic, ginger, spices
and few green chillies.

Aje Bhaje s» £8.95
Diced marinated chicken in a medium
spicy sauce, topped with Bolti sauce
to give a unique flavour.

Lamb Chilli Achari ### £8.95
Lamb cooked in a medium yet spicy
chilli pickle, combined with tomatoes,
capsicum, onions and garlic in a
concentrated sauce (medium -
madras hot).

South Indian Murghi Balti ## £8.95
Chicken tikka and minced lamb
combined with spices and cooked
with fomatoes, capsicum and onions
in a concentrated Balti sauce to give
arich taste.

Murghi Naga Bengal ### £8.95
A hot spicy chicken (madras strength)
dish cooked with fresh naga chillies
combined with fomatoes, garlic and
onions to bring out the aroma.

Mumbai Mackani #s»

Strips of chicken tikka cooked in a
medium sauce with mushroom, onions
and coriander.

Desi Style Garlic Chilli #2#
Chicken tikka and minced lamb
combined with spices and cooked
with tomatoes, capsicum, chillies and
garlic in a concentrated balti sauce to
give arich taste (Madras hot).

Spice Fusion sss £8.95
Spicy grilled marinated chicken and
lamb in a stir-fry with red onion, green
peppers and chilli paste served in a
cherry tomato cooked in a balti sauce,
(just below madras strength).

Chingri Zafrani ##

King prawns in shell cooked in a
medium spicy lemony sauce/then
grilled to give a crunchy bite.

Exotic Garlic Masala ® 5  £9.95
Mixture of different barbecued meat
and king prawn, then cooked in arich
garlic masala sauce. Contains nuts.

Tandoori Chicken Jaipur ## £8.95
Strips of chicken tikka cooked in a
medium sauce and diced onions and
shahee jeera.

Butter Chicken @ s £8.95
Tender chicken tikka breast cooked
with coconut in a lightly spiced
creamy butter sauce.

Mix Balti Shahee ##5

Mixture of chicken, lamb, prawns,
mushrooms and minced lamb cooked
in a medium spiced balti sauce.

£8.95

£8.95

£9.95

£9.95

Please note, all dishes may contain fraces of nuts, and some fish dishes may contain small bones.

Favourite Selection

Please choose one main ingredient from the following,

then select your preferred dish

Chicken ..................... £6.95
lamb ........ ... .. £6.95
Prawn .......... ... ..., £6.95
KingPrawn ................... £9.50
Mixed .............ciiin.. £8.50
Korma ®

Very mild dish, coconut & cream sauce
and freshly ground spices.

LU
Pasanda
A mild creamy dish with ground almond
and peonL‘

Masala

Cooked in arich medium spiced almond,
ground peanut and coconut cream sauce
with yoghurt.

Bhuna

A medium strength curry cooked with
tomatoes and onions, herbs and aromatic
spices.

Dansak
A mild sweet and sour lentil based dish
cooked with pineapple.

Palak

From the state of Punjab, this medium
flavoured dish is cooked with spinach and
aromatic spices.

Dupiaza

A rich but mild flavoursome sauce
combining deep fried onion and capsicum
for that crunchy taste.

Khori
A medium dish cooked with diced onion &
peppers,, seasoned with herbs & spices.

Rogan Josh

From the hills of Kashmir this popular dish is
prepared with rich spices, but not as hot as
a madras, then topped off with juicy
fomatoes.

Contain nuts .
ChickenTikka ................ £7.95
LambTikka .................. £7.95
King Prawn Tikka .............. £9.95
Mixed Tikka .................. £8.95
Vegetable ................... £6.95

Garlic Special Balti

Balti style dish using freshly chopped garlic,
a few light chillies, plum tomatoes and
herbbs and spices.

Balti

A classic dish cooked in a special balti
sauce, spices, herbs and fresh coriander to
give a unique flavour with entising aroma.

Handi

Fairly hot dish (below madras strength)
cooked with tomato puree, diced onions,
capsicum, cloves of garlic, ginger and
spices.

Samber
Hot & spicy which is lentil based cooked
with a piece of lemon.

Jalfrazi

Originating in Calcutta, the hot dish,
conisisting off fresh green chillies and
coriander cooked in herbs.

Patiya

A fairly hot dish with tomato puree and hot
spices combined to form a unique hot,
sweet and sour taste.

Madras

A hot dish with tomato puree, coriander
and ground chillies for that exquisite
flavour.

Vindaloo
Very hot dish cooked with ground chillies,
herbs and tomato puree.
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