Biryani Selection

Served with vegetable sauce. A classic stir fried rice dish with onions, herbs & spices, garnished with chopped tomatoes & cucumber.

Chicken	£8.50	Chicken Tikka	£9.50
Lamb	£8.50	Lamb Tikka	£9.50
Vegetable	£8.50	King Prawn Tikka	£10.95
Prawn	£8.50	Spice Special Biryani	£10.95
King Prawn Mixed	£9.95 £10.50	Combination of all barbecued meat & kin	

Bread

Vec	aetab	le S	ide	Dishes	
	,		100		

TOGOTABIO OTATO PIOTICO			
Tadka Dhal	£3.50	Naan Bread	£2.50
Aloo Gobi	£3.50	Garlic Naan Bread	£2.75
Palak Bhaji	£3.50	Stuffed Veg Naan Bread	£2.75
Palak Mirchi	£3.50	Keema Naan Bread	£2.75
Palak Paneer	£3.50	Cheese Naan Bread	£2.75
Bhindi Bhaji	£3.50	Chilli Naan Bread	£2.75
Palak Aloo	£3.50	Peshwari Naan Bread n	£2.75
Motter Paneer	£3.50	Spice Special Naan	£3.25
Bombay Aloo	£3.50	Garlic Butter Naan	£2.75
Mushroom Bhaji	£3.50	Paratha Bread	£2.50
Chana Masala Bhaji	£3.50	Garlic & Coriander Paratha	£2.75
Spicy Onions Rings	£2.10	Chappati	£1.10
		Tandoori Roti	£1.30
Sundries		Puri	£1.10

Diet Coke 330ml

Rio Tropical 330ml

Bottle Coke 125ltr

Rubicon 330ml

Fanta 330ml

Vimto 330ml

Sundries		Puri
Pilau Rice Boiled Rice Keema Pilau Rice Special Pilau Rice Egg Pilau Rice Vegetable Pilau Rice Lemon Pilau Rice Mushroom Pilau Rice Kashmiri Pilau Rice	£2.50 £2.30 £2.95 £2.95 £2.95 £2.95 £2.95 £2.95 £2.95	Kids Meal Served with salad and chips Scampi Fish Fingers Chicken Nuggets Sandwiches Served with salad, mint sauce
Garlic Pilau Rice Chips Spicy Wedges	£2.95 £2.30 £2.50	& spice special sauce Chicken Tikka Lamb Tikka Sheek Kebab Mixed GO LARGE £1.00
Drinks		Spicy Chicken Tikka
Coke 330ml	£1.20	Spicy Lamb Tikka

£1.20

£1.20

£1.20 £1.20

£1.20

£2.50

Spicy Mix Sandwich

OPENING TIMES

Open 7 days a week including all Bank Holidays. Monday to Thursday 5:00 PM till 10:00 PM Friday to Sunday 4:00 PM till 10:30 PM

FREE DELIVERY SERVICE

On all orders over £15 within 4 mile radius Additional charge will apply for orders under £15 Orders over 4 miles will incur extra charge of £1 a mile













Credit / Debit Cards are Accepted

WE TRY OUR UTMOST TO KEEP OUR INGREDIENTS GM FREE AND USE NO CHOLESTEROL OIL.

Outside Catering Available.

ALLERGY AWARENESS

Some dishes may have the following allergens, if concerned please mention, so that a suitable dish may be recommended. We cannot guarantee our dishes 100% nut free.



£4.95 £4.95 £4.95

£5.95 £5.95

£5.95

£6.95 £6.50

£6.50

£7.50















T: 01772 786 100

16 Towneley Parade, Berry Lane, Longridge, Preston, PR3 3HU www.spicelongridge.co.uk

> PRICES MAY CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. FOR UP-TO-DATE PRICES PLEASE CHECK ONLINE

> > **NEW MENU JANUARY 2023**



ORDER ONLINE AT:

www.spicelongridge.co.uk

T: 01772 786

16 Towneley Parade, Berry Lane, Longridge, Preston, PR3 3HU

PLEASE NOTE: ALLERGENS & INTOLERANCES PLEASE ASK FOR ADVICE Some dishes may have the following allergens, if concerned please mention, so that a suitable dish may be recommended.

£0.65 £0.75 **Cucumber Raitha** £1.20 Spicy Raitha £1.40 Lime Pickle £0.65 Chilli Pickle £0.65 **Chutney Tray** £2.20

Consists of mango chutney, spice special sauce, onion chutney, mint sauce.

Meat & Poultry Starters

Served with fresh salad and mint sauce

min sauce.	
Chicken or Lamb Chat	£3.95
Chicken Pakora	£3.75
Chicken or Lamb Tikka	£3.50
Chicken Tandoori	£3.50
Hoppers	£3.50
Chicken Samosa	£3.50
Meat Samosa	£3.50
Sheek Kebab	£3.50
Shami Kebab	£3.50
Reshmi Kebab	£3.50
Mixed Kebab	£3.95
Sheek kebab, chicken tikka & meat	samosa.

Spice Combo Mix For 1 £4.25

For 2 £7.95 | For 4 £13.95

Fish Starters

Served with fresh salad and mint sauce.

King Prawn Puri	£4.95
Prawn Puri	£3.95
King Prawn Chat	£4.95
Prawn Chat	£3.95
Garlic King Prawn Tandoori	£4.95
King Prawn Tandoori	£4.95
King Prawn Butterfly	£4.95
Prawn Cocktail	£3.95

Veaetable Starters

Served with fresh salad and mint sauce.

Onion Bhaji	£3.25
Mushroom Puri	£3.50
Stuffed Panir Pakora	£3.50
Vegetable Samosa	£3.25
Chana Chat Puri	£3.50
Vegetable Puri	£3.50

£3.50

£3.95

Tandoori Selection

Stuffed Mushroom

Sheek Kebab Deliaht

Served with pilau rice, vegetable sauce and fresh salad

Deep fried mushroom with spicy minced

Sheek kebab cooked in sweet, sour sauce.

meat stuffing in bread crumbs.

Tandoori Chicken 1/2	£9.95
Chicken Tikka	£9.50
Lamb Tikka	£9.50
	£10.50
King Prawn Tikka	
Mixed Tandoori	£10.95

Mix consisting of chicken tikka, lamb tikka, chicken tandoori, sheek kebab and kina prawn tikka.

Garlic King Prawn Tandoori £10.50

Shashlik Selection

Served with pilau rice, vegetable sauce and fresh salad

Lamb Shashlik	£9.95
Chicken Shashlik	£9.95
Mix Shashlik	£10.50
Chicken and lamb mixed.	
Fxotic Shashlik	£10 95

Chicken marinated in yoghurt and spices along with green peppers and onions, cooked in the tandoor then stir fried with sweet chilli sauce to give o medium vet spicy kick to the flavour.

Signature Selection

Lamb Koftas 🔑

Koftas or meatballs, reveals a Middle Eastern influence on Indian cuisine. prepared to a medium to hot flavour, which is served in a concentrated sauce.

Murghi Spice Special 🔌 Spicy grilled chicken in a stir-fry along with onions, green peppers and fresh chillies, served with a balti sauce.

Mass Bazaar 🍎

Fillet of salmon lightly spiced, grilled and presented on medium spiced caramelised onions, accompanied with a samber sauce.

Murahi Tikka Lussi 🔑 £8.95 Chicken tikka cooked in a sweet chili sauce, to give a medium yet spicy kick to the flavour.

Asian Style Khori 🚧 £8.95 Chicken tikka in a fairly hot dish cooked with tomato puree, diced onions, capsicum, cloves, garlic, ginger, spices and few green chillies.

Aje Bhaje 🔑 Diced marinated chicken in a medium spicy sauce, topped with Bolti sauce

to give a unique flavour.

a rich taste.

Lamb Chilli Achari £8.95 Lamb cooked in a medium vet spicy chilli pickle, combined with tomatoes,

capsicum, onions and garlic in a concentrated sauce (medium madras hot).

Chicken tikka and minced lamb combined with spices and cooked with tomatoes, capsicum and onions in a concentrated Balti sauce to aive

South Indian Murahi Balti 🍎 £8.95

Murghi Naga Bengal 🔑 A hot spicy chicken (madras strenath)

dish cooked with fresh naga chillies combined with tomatoes, garlic and onions to bring out the groma.

Mumbai Mackani 🍻 £8.95 £8.95 Strips of chicken tikka cooked in a

medium sauce with mushroom, onions and coriander.

Desi Style Garlic Chilli 🚧 £8.95 £8.95 Chicken tikka and minced lamb combined with spices and cooked

with tomatoes, capsicum, chillies and garlic in a concentrated balti sauce to give a rich taste (Madras hot).

Spice Fusion 🚧

Spicy grilled marinated chicken and lamb in a stir-fry with red onion, green peppers and chilli paste served in a cherry tomato cooked in a balti sauce. (just below madras strength).

Chinari Zafrani 🦊 £9.95

King prawns in shell cooked in a medium spicy lemony sauce/then arilled to give a crunchy bite.

Exotic Garlic Masala 0 / £9.95 Mixture of different barbecued meat and king prawn, then cooked in a rich garlic masala sauce. Contains nuts.

Tandoori Chicken Jaipur 🔑 £8.95 Strips of chicken tikka cooked in a medium sauce and diced onions and shahee jeera.

Butter Chicken 10 / £8.95 Tender chicken tikka breast cooked with coconut in a liahtly spiced

creamy butter sauce. Mix Balti Shahee 🚧 £9.95

Mixture of chicken, lamb, prawns, mushrooms and minced lamb cooked in a medium spiced balti sauce.

Please choose one main ingredient from the following, then select your preferred dish

Chicken £6.95 Chicken Tikka £7.95 Lamb£6.95 Lamb Tikka£7.95 Mixed£8.50 Vegetable£6.95

Korma n

Very mild dish, coconut & cream sauce and freshly around spices.

Pasanda

A mild creamy dish with ground almond and peanum

Masala

£8.95

Cooked in a rich medium spiced almond. around peanut and coconut cream sauce with yoghurt.

Bhuna

A medium strength curry cooked with tomatoes and onions, herbs and aromatic spices.

Dansak

A mild sweet and sour lentil based dish cooked with pineapple.

Palak

From the state of Puniab, this medium flavoured dish is cooked with spinach and aromatic spices.

Dupiaza

A rich but mild flavoursome sauce combining deep fried onion and capsicum for that crunchy taste.

Khori

A medium dish cooked with diced onion & peppers,, seasoned with herbs & spices.

Rogan Josh

From the hills of Kashmir this popular dish is prepared with rich spices, but not as hot as a madras, then topped off with juicy tomatoes.

Garlic Special Balti

Balti style dish using freshly chopped garlic, a few light chillies, plum tomatoes and herbs and spices.

Balti

A classic dish cooked in a special balti sauce, spices, herbs and fresh coriander to give a unique flavour with entising aroma.

Handi

Fairly hot dish (below madras strength) cooked with tomato puree, diced onions, capsicum, cloves of garlic, ginger and spices.

Samber

Hot & spicy which is lentil based cooked with a piece of lemon.

Jalfrazi

Originating in Calcutta, the hot dish, consisting off fresh green chillies and coriander cooked in herbs.

Pativa

A fairly hot dish with tomato puree and hot spices combined to form a unique hot, sweet and sour taste.

Madras

A hot dish with tomato puree, coriander and ground chillies for that exquisite flavour.

Vindaloo

Very hot dish cooked with around chillies, herbs and tomato puree.